


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPRO X. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS **		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		DOUBLE J EXCAVATING **	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION											
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,588.81	\$ 22,588.81	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 880.98	\$ 880.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,043.10	\$ 2,043.10	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,225.50	\$ 6,225.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,442.88	\$ 3,442.88	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,442.88	\$ 3,442.88	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,077.74	\$ 6,077.74	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,501.05	\$ 4,501.05	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	668	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 1,342.68	\$ 0.75	\$ 501.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including Haul)	50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.36	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	70	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 71.77	\$ 5,023.90	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,855.00
12	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	263	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 15.17	\$ 3,989.71	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,893.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	47	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 122.13	\$ 5,740.11	\$ 63.50	\$ 2,984.50
14	HMA CLASS 3/8" PG 64H-28 (2 Inch Thick)	16	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 343.04	\$ 5,488.64	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,480.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	72	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 34.82	\$ 2,507.04	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00
16	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts & Existing Ped Ramp)	26	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 112.18	\$ 2,916.68	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,196.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (includes CSTC)	663	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 35.57	\$ 23,582.91	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,780.00
18	DROPPED BACK SIDEWALK (5.0' FT Wide, Includes CSTC)	67	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,164.00	\$ 69.79	\$ 4,675.93	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,400.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-Foot Wide, Includes CSTC)	534	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 28,302.00	\$ 54.35	\$ 29,022.90	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,428.00
20	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB & SIDEWALK	24	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 177.96	\$ 4,271.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPRO X. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS **		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		DOUBLE J EXCAVATING **	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", Cok STD 2-12, SHT 5, Includes CSTC)	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,274.47	\$ 2,274.47	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
22	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	16	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 42.27	\$ 676.32	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
23	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 312.63	\$ 312.63	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPPED BACK, 6 inch Thick, Includes CSTC)	41	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 94.72	\$ 3,883.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00
25	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE (4 Inch Thick for Hydrant Shear Pad)	12	SF	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 41.34	\$ 496.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
26	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION (Includes Irrigation Repair & Sod Restoration)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,072.88	\$ 11,072.88	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	DIGGING and VERIFYING	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 255.56	\$ 511.12	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB TOTAL				\$ 189,294.00		\$ 152,670.00		\$ 160,759.50		\$ 220,937.50
	SCHEDULE B - STORM DRAINAGE										
1	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	34	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 56.06	\$ 1,906.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00
2	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	10	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 104.07	\$ 1,040.70	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
3	18 INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (PVC)	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 154.60	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
4	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	49	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 13.14	\$ 643.86	\$ 7.00	\$ 343.00
5	TRENCH EXCAVATION and BACKFILL (6' to 10', Includes Crushed Surfacing Top Course)	49	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 107.35	\$ 5,260.15	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00
6	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	49	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 39.72	\$ 1,946.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 49.00
7	STANDARD 24-INCH CATCH BASIN (Includes Frame & Grate)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,512.20	\$ 3,024.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	STANDARD 48-INCH SD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,347.27	\$ 3,347.27	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	INFILTRATION TRENCH (5' Deep x 4' Wide)	30	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 290.16	\$ 8,704.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3/8" PG 64H-28 - 2 Inch Thick)	34	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 64.21	\$ 2,183.14	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,802.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB TOTAL				\$ 27,755.00		\$ 31,970.00		\$ 29,602.64		\$ 32,104.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ESF SOLUTIONS **		ELLISON EARTHWORKS LLC		DOUBLE J EXCAVATING **	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE C - STRIPING & SIGNING											
1	4-Inch PAVEMENT LANE MARKINGS (Yellow Paint)	400	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
2	18-Inch STOP BAR (White) - PREFORMED PLASTIC	17	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 36.10	\$ 613.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 612.00
3	SIGN R8-3a "NO PARKING SYMBOL" (12-Inch x 12-Inch) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 823.78	\$ 1,647.56	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
SCHEDULE C SUB TOTAL					\$ 4,740.00		\$ 3,110.00		\$ 4,625.26		\$ 3,312.00
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL					\$ 221,789.00		\$ 187,750.00		\$ 194,987.40		\$ 256,353.50
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P2206-22 W. 6th Ave. Sidewalk (CDBG). A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.											
											
Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager											
** Note - Non-Responsive Bid due to incomplete Proposal package.											